

\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 561/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Special  
Public Prosecutor for CBI with Mr.  
Prateek Kumar, Advocate

Versus

ASHOK GUPTA ..... Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

**ORDER**

%

**08.04.2019**

It is brought to the notice of this Court that similar petitions i.e. CrI.Rev.P. 3891/2017 titled as '*G.S. Matta Vs. CBI*', CrI.M.C. 4964/2017 titled as '*G.S. Matta Vs. CBI*' & CrI.M.C. 149/2018 titled as '*Rita Khurana Vs. CBI*' are listed before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Sachdeva and this petition has to be heard with these petitions.

List this petition before esteemed brother Sanjeev Sachdeva, J. on 23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2019 after obtaining orders from Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

**SUNIL GAUR, J**

**APRIL 08, 2019**

*p'ma*