



\$~43 to 49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 376/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP

versus

RUBY SRIVASTAVA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mohinder Saini, Mr. Jitender
Saini, Mr. Mohit Gupta and Mr. Yash
Agarwal, advocates

44

+ CRL.REV.P. 377/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP

versus

VIJAY KUMAR JARKA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mohinder Saini, Mr. Jitender
Saini, Mr. Mohit Gupta and Mr. Yash
Agarwal, advocates

45

+ CRL.REV.P. 378/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP

versus

AJAY J MERCHANTRespondent

Through: Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mohinder Saini, Mr. Jitender
Saini, Mr. Mohit Gupta and Mr. Yash
Agarwal, advocates



46

+ CRL.REV.P. 561/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP

versus

ASHOK GUPTARespondent
Through:

47

+ CRL.REV.P. 579/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP

versus

GULAB SINGH RANARespondent
Through:

48

+ CRL.REV.P. 580/2018 & CRL.M.A. 4970/2020

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP

versus

HARISH CHANDRA NARANGRespondent
Through: Mr. Sewa Ram and Mr. C.S. Walia,
Advocates

49

+ CRL.REV.P. 739/2018 & CRL.M.A. 30919/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP

versus

HARISH CHANDRA NARANGRespondent
Through: Mr. Sewa Ram and Mr. C.S. Walia,



Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
11.11.2025

%

List on 27.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025

N