



\$~50 to 59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 149/2018, CRL.M.A. 624/2018

RITA KHURANA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Jitender Saini and Mr.
Mohinder Saini, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Amit Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advs. for CBI

51

+ CRL.M.C. 150/2018, CRL.M.A. 633/2018, CRL.M.A. 14881/2025

SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Jitender Saini and Mr.
Mohinder Saini, Advs.

versus

CBI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Amit Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advs. for CBI

52

+ CRL.M.C. 161/2018, CRL.M.A. 674/2018, CRL.M.A. 14880/2025

S RAGHAVAN & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Jitender Saini and Mr.
Mohinder Saini, Advs.

versus

CBI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.



Amit Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Adv. for CBI

53

+

CRL.REV.P. 376/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Amit Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Adv. for CBI

versus

RUBY SRIVASTAVA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Jitender Saini and Mr.
Mohinder Saini, Adv.

54

+

CRL.REV.P. 377/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Amit Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Adv. for CBI

versus

V IJAY KUMAR JARKA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Jitender Saini and Mr.
Mohinder Saini, Adv.

55

+

CRL.REV.P. 378/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Amit Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Adv. for CBI

versus

AJAY J MERCHANTRespondent



Through: Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Jitender Saini and Mr.
Mohinder Saini, Advs.

56

+ CRL.REV.P. 561/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Amit Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advs. for CBI

versus

ASHOK GUPTARespondent

Through:

57

+ CRL.REV.P. 579/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Amit Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advs. for CBI

versus

GULAB SINGH RANARespondent

Through:

58

+ CRL.REV.P. 580/2018, CRL.M.A. 4970/2020

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Amit Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advs. for CBI

versus

HARISH CHANDRA NARANGRespondent

Through: Mr. Sewaram and Mr. C.S. Walia,
Advs.

59

+ CRL.REV.P. 739/2018, CRL.M.A. 30919/2018



CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Amit Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advs. for CBI

versus

HARISH CHANDRA NARANGRespondent

Through: Mr. Sewaram and Mr. C.S. Walia,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
19.03.2026

%

1. Renotify for arguments on 21.05.2026 at 03:30 P.M.
2. In the meanwhile, the parties called upon to file their respective written synopsis instead of reply/ rejoinder not exceeding *five pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, along with duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon at least *one week* prior to the next date of hearing.
3. A copy of the present order be kept in all connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

MARCH 19, 2026/Ab